
WELCOME 
We are blessed you are here today. We 

pray that you join us in ALWAYS    
seeking the Holy Spirit's leading, ONLY 

sharing the truth of God's Word, and 
seeing JESUS magnified in our lives, in 

our community and in our world.  

WEEKLY SERVICES AND MEETINGS 

 

TUESDAY  

Ladies Bible Study 9 AM & 6:30 PM 

Men’s Bible Study @ 6:30 PM  

  

WEDNESDAY  

 Renew Youth Group 6-8 PM  

Prayer @ 6:30 PM  

Choir Practice @ 7:30 PM  

  

THURSDAY  

Prayer @ 10 AM  

SUNDAY SCHOOL @ 9:30 AM 
SUNDAY SERVICE @10:30 AM 

1/18/26 

PROMISE LANE CHURCH 
31 Promise Lane Franklin, NC 28734 

Phone: 828-369-7977 Web: www.franklinplc.com 

Part 2 of Annual Meeting 

Today  After Church 

Plan to stay after church for the 2nd part of our annual meeting.  

 

Biblical Foundations Sunday School Class 

Sunday, February 1st @ 9:30 AM 

If you signed up for the Biblical Foundations Sunday School class, it will 

begin on Sunday, February 1st and will be located in the  

Fellowship Room. 

 

Wednesday Evening Bible Study 

Wednesday, February 4th @ 6:30 PM 

Join us as we study through the book of Joshua Wednesday  

Evenings. This study will be held in the sanctuary and led by Pastor 

Brad. 

 

Sojourners Potluck 

Sunday, February 22nd After Church 

Are you 55+ and looking for a group to fellowship with? Join the  

Sojourners after church for a meal and to connect with others! Sign up 

in the foyer. 

 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Church Staff: 

Senior Pastor: Bradley Bennett (Pastorbrad@franklinplc.com) 

Associate Pastor: David Smith (David@franklinplc.com) 

Church Administrator:  Barry Bacon (Barry@franklinplc.com) 

Church Secretary: Sarah Bennett (Office@franklinplc.com) 

Director of Children’s Ministries: Debbie Beasley (Debbie@franklinplc.com) 

Church Bookkeeper: Joanne Stewart (Bookkeeper@franklinplc.com) 

Custodial Care: Arlene Ball (58robins@gmail.com) 


